AN ACT

RELATI NG TO LEGAL NOTI CE; AMENDI NG PUBLI CATI ON REQUI REMENTS.

BE I T ENACTED BY THE LEQ SLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXI CO

Section 1. Section 14-11-2 NWVSA 1978 (being Laws 1937,
Chapter 167, Section 2) is anmended to read:

"14-11-2. REQUI REMENT FOR PUBLI CATI ON OF LEGAL NOTI CE
OR ADVERTI SEMENT. - - Any and every | egal notice or
advertisenent shall be published in a daily, tri-weekly, a
sem -weekly or a weekly newspaper of general circulation that
can be obtained by single copy and that is entered under the
second cl ass postage privilege in the county in which the
notice or advertisenent is required to be published; which
newspaper, if published tri-weekly, sem -weekly or weekly,
shall have been so published in the county continuously and
uninterruptedly during the period of at |east twenty-six
consecutive weeks next prior to the first issue thereof
contai ning any such notice or advertisenent, and which
newspaper, if published daily, shall have been so published
in the county uninterruptedly and continuously during the
period of at |east six nonths next prior to the first issue
t her eof containing any such notice or advertisenent; provided
that the nere change in the name of any newspaper or the
renmoval of the principal business office or seat of

publication of any newspaper fromone place to another in the
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same county shall not break or affect the continuity in the
publication of any such newspaper if the newspaper is in fact
continuously and uninterruptedly printed and published within
the county as provided in this section; provided further that
a newspaper shall not lose its rights as a | egal publication
if it fails to publish one or nore of its issues by reason of
fire, flood, accident, transportation enbargo or tie-up or

ot her casualty beyond the control of the publisher; provided
further that any legal notice which fails of publication for
the required

nunber of insertions by reasons beyond the control of the
publ i sher shall not be declared illegal if the publication
has been made in one issue of the publication; and provi ded
further that if in any county in this state there has not
been published any newspaper for the prescribed period at the
ti me when any such notice or advertisenent is required to be
publ i shed, the notice or advertisenent may be published in
any newspaper having a general circulation or published and
printed in whole or in part in that county and that can be

obt ai ned by single copy in that county."
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